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Appendix F. ALASKA KNOWN SITES UPDATE PROCEDURES 
The Alaska Known Sites Database (AKSD) identifies infrastructure, and cultural and natural resource 
sites throughout Alaska that may be threatened by wildfire. The dataset provides locations, 
descriptions, and jurisdictions, as well as direction regarding site protection priorities. These data are 
made available to fire managers and other authorized data users through a password-protected 
website (National Interagency Fire Center – ArcGIS Online) in order to support wildland fire planning 
and decision-making. There are two primary sources of site information included in the AKSD:  

• Jurisdictional Agency inventory and assessments.  

o Jurisdictional Agencies are responsible for reviewing AKSD data for accuracy and are 
responsible for assigning Protection Levels 

• Data collected by Protecting Agency staff and IMTs. These data are subject to review by 
Jurisdictional Agency administrative units on which sites reside.  

o AKSD is a dynamic product with real-time updates (i.e., new data are available for 
immediate use). 

The AKSD has editor tracking so there will be a record of who created and updated data points. 
Additionally, there is an “Alaska Known Sites Database Changes” web application that will help simplify 
the data review process. 

Access to AKSD can be requested through one of the Alaska Known Sites Database Points of Contact or 
by contacting AFS GIS staff at BLM_AK_AFS_GIS@blm.gov. 

Appendix Table F-1: Alaska Known Sites Database Points of Contact 

AWFCG Organization Name Contact Information 
Alaska Department of Natural 
Resources 

Dan LaBarre (907) 451-2615 
daniel.labarre@alaska.gov 

Tom Ruszkowski (907) 458-6877 
thomas.ruszkowski@alaska.gov 

Alaska Department of Fish and 
Game 

Miles Spathelf  (907) 267-2463  
miles.spathelf@alaska.gov 

Bureau of Indian Affairs Kristine Kosnik  (907)523-5235 
Kristine.Kosnik@bia.gov 

Bureau of Land Management / 
Alaska Fire Service 

Jennifer Jenkins (907) 356-5587 
jljenkins@blm.gov 

Chugachmiut Nathan Lojewski 907-562-4155 ext. 0165  
Nathan@chugachmiut.org 

National Park Service Brian Sorbel (907) 644-3413 
brian_sorbel@nps 

Tanana Chiefs Conference Clinton Northway (907) 452-8251 ext. 3379 
clinton.northway@tananachiefs.org 

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service Peter Butteri (907) 356-5874 
peter_butteri@fws.gov 

U.S. Forest Service Eric Morgan 208-290-6020 
eric.morgan@usda.gov 

 




